“Jeadw: JIM ROOT STRAT® MAPLE/EBONY (011-4545-705/06)

PARTS LAYOUT

@ (€]
€]
@ ®
S 7X8
®,
9X11 s e
o 18
@
® 19
10X - 13)14 TR
1516
@ ©OOOOO
17X(8

® -
Page 1 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION May 11, 2010 - Rev. A




“Jeadw: JIM ROOT STRAT® MAPLE/EBONY (011-4545-705/06)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 NECK J.ROOT STRAT MPL 0079447000
1 NECK J.ROOT STRAT EBONY 0079448000
1a | NUT ADJ.TRUSS ROD 0994943000
1b | FRET WIRE, SBB215 051x114 JUMB 22 FRET 9280850006
1ic | WASHER FLAT .204x.367 BRASS HH (12) 0022335049
1d | DOWEL- WALNUT-GROOVED - DRILLED (2) 0027932049
1e | NUT STD FRTBRD BLANK (2) 0994920000
2 KEY LOCK (1,2,3) ULTRA,POL BLK (EACH) 0061443000
2 KEY LOCK (4,5,6) ULTRA,POL BLK (EACH) 0061444000
2a | WASHER,SCHALLER KEY,BLK (EACH) 0063289000
2b | BUSHING,SCHALLER KEY BLK (EACH) 0063290000
3 STRING GUIDE TREE AS BLK C/S 0021537010
3a | SCRW SMAB 3x3/8 PHP BLX (EACH) 9280530412
3b | SCREW SMA 8x1-3/4 OHP BLK (12) 0036820049
4 PLATE NECK CUTAWAY NO LOG BLK KNT 0074243000
4a | SCREW, SMA 8X1-3/4 BLK (12) 0036820049
5 BUTTON STRAP BLACK (EACH) 0036821000
5a | SCREW SMAB 5x1 OHP BLK (12) 0036822049
5b | WASHER-FELT BLACK (12) 0994929000
6 BODY J.ROOT STRAT MAH OWT 0079446505
6 BODY J.ROOT STRAT MAH BLK 0079446506
7 PICKGUARD J.ROOT STRAT HH WBW 0079454000
7 PICKGUARD J.ROOT STRAT HH BWB 0079453000
8 SCRW SMA 4x1/2 OHP BLK OX (12) 0018113049
9 PICKUP EMG-60 NECK C/S 0065662000
10 | PICKUP, EMG-81 BLACK 9280720403
11 | SCRW M 3-48x1 PHP BLX (EACH) 0054118000
11a | SPRING HB MTG 3/4" (12) 0050167049
12 | BRIDGE ASSY AM STD NO TR BLK 0036809000
12a | SCRW M 4-40x5/8 PHP BLK (12) 0017031049

* = NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 2 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

May 11, 2010 - Rev. A




“Jeadw: JIM ROOT STRAT® MAPLE/EBONY (011-4545-705/06)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
12b | SPRING-BRIDGE 4 COIL 3/8 BLACK (12) 0019394049
12c | SPRING-BRIDGE 3 COIL 1/4 BLACK (12) 0019395049
12d | SCRW HEIGHT ADJ. 1/4 (12) 0026779049
12e | SCRW HEIGHT ADJ. 5/16 (12) 0026780049
12f | BRIDGE PLATE NON TR BLACK KNT 0036814000
12g | BRIDGE SECTION, BLACK KNT ST (EACH) 0036816000
12h | SCREW SMA 8x5/8 FH PH BLK (EACH) 0036866000
13 | KNOB STRAT VOLUME BLACK PIMCO (SET 1V, 2T) 0991365000
14 | "POT, 25K .250" 9280410008
14a | WASHER FLAT 5/16 x .550 x .020 NI (EACH) 0079588000
14b | NUT HEX M8 x .75 x .080 NI (EACH) 0079589000
15 | KNOB PICKUP SWCH BLK (2) 0994939000
16 | SWITCH 3 WAY LEVER W/METAL GRG #51992 0992041000
16a | SCREW M 6-32x5/8 RHP BLX (EACH) 0075500000
17 | JACK PLATE, RHOADS #JCS-1B BLK 9280520403
17a | JACK PHONE STEREO 12B 0013043000
17b | NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK BLK OX (EACH) 0019283000
17c | WSHR FLAT 3/8x.614 BLK (EACH) 0031153010
17d | WSHR LCK INTL 3/8x.687x.065 NI (12) 0016436049
18 | PLATE,BACK CONTROL HWY1 S-MSTR 0061207000
18a | SCREW 4-40x1/4 FH PH BLK KB (12) 0030654049
18b | PLUG 9V BATTERY 0017458000
19 | FERRULE STRING BLACK (EACH) 0036823000
20 | KIT ASSY HWY 1 TELE* 0061209001
20a | CLOTH, POLISHING* 0000412000
20b | WRENCH HEX KEY 1/16 SHORT ARM (12)* 0021109049
20c | WRENCH 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 HEX (12)* 0023811049
20d | MANUAL, OWNERS, GTR AND BASS* 0037723000
20e | WEATHRSTRP 9/16x1/2 OP CL NEOP (2)* 0018556049
20f | STRAPLOCK, SCHALLER BLK #1446 (EACH)* 9280630413
21 | CASE, GUITAR, SKB sell 0996101506(KANBAN* 0996101506
* = NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

May 11, 2010 - Rev. A




“Jeadw: JIM ROOT STRAT® MAPLE/EBONY (011-4545-705/06)

o WIRING ASSEMBLY

NECK
PICKUP

PICKGUARD

MASTER VOLUME

SHIELDING
OF WIRE
SOLDERED
TO GROUND
OF POT

—
3 WAY SWITCH \m

SOLDERED
TOGETHER &
\ SHRINKTUBED

9V BATTERY

BRIDGE
PICKUP

T STEREO OUTPUT JACK

ALL SOLDER (BLACK DOTS IN DIAGRAM) MUST BE LEAD-FREE ROHS COMPLIANT.
Page 4 of 5
COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION May 11, 2010 - Rev. A




“Jeadw: JIM ROOT STRAT® MAPLE/EBONY (011-4545-705/06)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTIONS

3 WAY SWITCH POSITION

1 —=— 3 WAY SWITCH
2 Ob\.
= IR

M VOL MVOL [ MVOL | =—MASTER VOLUME

—=— BRIDGE PICKUP (B)

- C] —=— NECK PICKUP (A)

Jhn

PICKUP IS ON
PICKUP IS OFF
INDICATES POSITION
OF 3 WAY SWITCH
A PICKUP (NECK)
’
B PICKUP(BRIDGE) .\°b
MASTER VOLUME
3 WAY SWITCH

=

Page 5 of 5
COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION May 11, 2010 - Rev. A




